DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2535.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,575.00 Pgs=2

2020-946580

05/26/2020 11:57 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-218-012 R.P.T.T.: \$2,535.00 Escrow No.: 20002942-SS When Recorded Return To:

The Lou E. Detwiler Trust dated November

58820 East End Road Homer, AK 99603

Mail Tax Statements to: The Lou E. Detwiler Trust dated November 58820 East End Road Homer, AK 99603

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Feller Family LLLP, a Limited Liability Limited Parnership who acquired title as The Feller Family Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Lou E. Detwiler, Trustee of The Lou E. Detwiler Trust dated November 10, 1994

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 58B, of Lake Village Unit No. 2-D, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 5th, 1972, as Document No. 59803.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-218-012

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20002942-SS
Dated this, 2020.
The Feller Family LLLP, a Limited Liability Limited Partnership BY: Steven Feller Trustee of the Steven M. Feller Revocable Trust BY: Louise Feller Trustee of the Louise S. Feller Revocable Trust
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6 day of
Notary Public ERIKA D MARSTON Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 17-2694-5 My Appt. Expires 07-01-2021

. .

	TE OF NE	EVADA IN OF VAI	.UE F	ORM					
								\ \	
a) b)	1318-23-2							\ \	
c)								\ \	
d)			 -					\ \	
2.	Type of Pr	operty:				FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vacan			Sgl. Fam. Resider	ice	Docum	ent/Instrument N	Vo.	
c)		o/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex		1	The state of the s	Page	
e)	☐ Apt B	ldg. Itural		☐ Comm'l/Ind'l ☐ Mobile Home		[
g)		iturai		C Modile Polite	-	Date of	Recording:		
	Li Otilei.					Notes:			
3. a	a. Total V	alue/Sale P	rice of	Property:		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	\$650,000	0.00	
i	o. Deed in	Lieu of Fo	reclosu	ire Only (value of prop	erty)		(\$0.00)		
(c. Transfe	r Tax Value	:	/ /).00	
C	d. Real Pr	operty Tran	isfer Ta	ax Due:	W		<u>\$2,535.0</u>	0	
4.		TION CLA			1	١.	_ / /		
			•	per NRS 375.090, Se	ction:	<u></u>	//		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:									
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%									
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and bellef, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer									
and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
Sign	nature: 🛄	MUCLE	\sim			<u> </u>	Capacity:	Grantor	
Sign	nature	- V			_ــــ	-	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELI	ER (GRAI	NTOR) INF	ORMA	TION	BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	RMATION	
^	JRE	OUIRED)	Felle	X + LLP, a Limited			(REQUIRED) The Lou E. De	DetWICV twiler Trust dated	
Prin	t Name: L	iability Lim	ted Pa	rnership	Prin	t Name:	November 10,	1994	
	iress: 👨	D. BOX	130	297	45	ress:	58820 ED	ist and ha	
City	; 2	ephyr	(Dre		City	/	Homer	2012-	
Staf	e:	N.\7	Z	tip: 89448	Stat	e:	AC	zip: 99603	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)									
Prin	t Name:	First Cent	ennial '	Title Company of Neva	ada	Esc. #:	20002942-SS		
Add	ress:	1450 Ridg	eview	Drive, Suite 100					
City	,	Reno	1	State: NV		Zip:	89519		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

LOWSe Feller